RELEASE OF LIABILITY, ASSUMPTION OF RISK & INDEMNITY AGREEMENT



EACH REGISTERED TEAM MEMBER MUST FILL OUT THEIR OWN LIABILITY FORM BELOW.

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY: BY SIGNING THIS FORM, YOU ACCE LEGAL RIGHTS INCLUDING THE RIG	OBLIGATIONS AND GIVE UP IMPORTANT INITIALS:	
NAME OF PLAYER:		LAST NAME
ADDRESS:	TOWN/CITY:	POSTAL CODE:
EMAIL:	PHON	E:
EMERGENCY CONTACT:		LAST NAME
RELATIONSHIP:	PHONE:	

ASSUMPTION OF RISKS

In consideration of my participation in the 2023 Peace River Rotaract Dodgeball Tournament, I acknowledge that I am aware of, and freely accept all risks, dangers and hazards associated with being a participant in the 2023 Peace River Rotaract Dodgeball Tournament, including the possible risk of severe or fatal injury to myself or others. These risks include, but are not limited to:

- 1. The risks associated with traveling on commercial, public, or private vehicles to and from locations to be visited, including but not limited to a vehicle accident resulting in severe physical injuries or death;
- 2. Injuries, incident or property damage resulting from travel to and from all locations, venues and destinations in relation to the 2023 Peace River Rotaract Dodgeball Tournament;
- 3. General health risks such as allergic reactions to food, animals, environment;
- 4. Injuries or illness resulting from failure to follow directions, instructions and guidelines provided by those in charge of the activity;
- 5. Injuries or illness arising from activities or functions in my free time, including, but not limited to, injury or loss of any nature arising from alcohol or drug ingestion, intoxication and/or alcohol/drug poisoning from alcohol or drugs I consume:
- 6. Injury or loss arising from falls on the ice or on steep, slippery or uneven terrain during travel;
- The possibility of bodily injury from physical activity including broken bones, muscle strains and sprains, soft tissue injury such as cuts and abrasions, and dental damage from falling or being knocked down;
- 8. Injury resulting from impact with obstructions, equipment, other participants or spectators, visible or nonvisible;
- Being struck with projectiles/balls;
- 10. Abrasions or bruises resulting from impact with other participants, balls or equipment;
- 11. An increased load on the heart, which may result in dizziness, shortness of breath and in extreme circumstances, may result in a heart attack;
- 12. Potential exposure to infectious and communicable disease, including but not limited to COVID-19.

INITIALS	:	

RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNIFICATION

In consideration for the Peace River Rotaract allowing me to participate in the 2023 Peace River Rotaract Dodgeball Tournament, I agree:

- 1. That the Peace River Rotaract Executives, members, volunteers are not responsible for any loss, damage, injury or expense of any kinds sustained by me while participating in the 2023 Peace River Rotaract Dodgeball Tournament and all related activities, except to the extent that any loss, damage, injury or expense that might result from the negligence of Peace River Rotaract;
- 2. To WAIVE ANY AND ALL CLAIMS that I have or may in the future have against Peace River Rotaract arising out of any aspect of my participation in the 2023 Peace River Rotaract Dodgeball Tournament and to RELEASE Peace River Rotaract from any and all liability resulting from any loss, damage, injury (including death) or expense that I may suffer as a result of my participation in the participation in the participation in the 2023 Peace River Rotaract Dodgeball Tournament, due to any cause whatsoever, including without limitation, negligence, breach of contract, or breach of any statutory or other duty of care, as well as any duty of care owned under the Occupiers' Liability Act (Alberta) on the part of Peace River Rotaract;
- 3. To INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS Peace River Rotaract in relation to:
 - A. Any damage to Peace River Rotaract property caused by me;

PRINTED NAME

- B. Any and all liability for any damages to the personal property of, or personal injury to, any third party resulting from my participation in the 2023 Peace River Rotaract Dodgeball Tournament; and
- C. Any and all claims, demands, actions and costs which might arise out of my participating in the 2023 Peace River Rotaract Dodgeball Tournament, except to the extent that such claims, demands, actions and costs may have been caused by the negligence of Peace River Rotaract.

INITIALS:	
	RSTOOD THIS AGREEMENT before signing it, that I have been to be binding upon myself, my heirs, executors, edge and agree:
 To follow all rules and guidelines set out by Peace Peace River Rotaract Dodgeball Tournament and a That I will participate safely and within my abilities. That I will wear appropriate attire, including footwer 	
SIGNED THIS DAY OF	, 20
SIGNATURE OF PARTICIPANT (MUST BE OVER 18)	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

PRINTED NAME